
　　種別
月

計

1 2

2
3 3

4 2

5
6 2

7 1

8 3

9 1

10 4

11 1

12 2

計 21

　　種別
月

計

1 235
2 237
3 279
4 263
5 269
6 224
7 350
8 327
9 272
10 269
11 251
12 304

計 3280

　　種別
月

計

1 2
2 5
3 6
4 8
5 3
6 4
7 3
8 8
9 5
10 1
11 5
12 2

計 52

令和6年火災・救急・救助件数(12月末現在)

　火　災

　救　急

　救　助

8

1

2

1

1
1

2

1

1

2

1

船舶火災 航空機火災 その他火災建物火災 車両火災 林野火災

火災
交通
事故

水難
事故

自然
災害

2

4

2

一般
負傷

火災
自然
災害

水難
事故

交通
事故

労働
災害

運動
競技

1

7

2

3

1
2

1

1

18 168 32 24

1

8 5

528

1

加害

20
14
31
26
26
23

自損
行為

急病 その他

27
25
23
32
21
24

4 32 2175 292

2

48 1 161

5
1

13
13
17
14
10
18
14

1
4
2
1

15
20

2
3
2
1
5
7
3
3
2

1

2
2
1
7
4
2
1

35
36
39

1

45
52
46
54
32
45

1

2
3
2
6
4
1
4
4

162
176
162
168
143
241
240
187
169

1

2
1
4

4 48
48

160
206

2

1
2
1
1

15
15 4

機械等の
事故

建物等
の事故

ガス
事故

爆発 その他

2 1
1

816 13 1

1 1
1

10 4

3
4
2

1
1
1
1
1

3

2
1
3
2

1
2
1
1

3
1

1
1

1

様式第１３号


